**5\29\98**FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

06-10-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

100733552

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO The Commission of Debasts and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY	
Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type	
l — •••	X Assignment Security Agreement	
l <del></del>	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Claudio Ingrosso	5-7-1998	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Second Party	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Cyber Frontiers Ir	nternational Limited If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
	States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) Unit 3, Fairykirk	ROAC representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)	
	7	
Address (line 3) Rosyth	United Kingdom KY11 200 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name See Correspondent		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	FOR OFFICE USE UNLY	
1		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(734) 662-0270
Name Jason J. Yo	oung	
Address (line 1) YOUNG & BAS	SILE, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 3001 West B	Big Beaver Road	
Address (line 3) Suite 624		
Address (line 4) Troy, MI 4	18084	
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	mber of pages of the attached conveyance docum achments.	ment # 1
Application Number(s) or Pa		additional numbers attached
• Enter either the Patent Application Nu  Patent Application Nu	imber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers  Paten  Paten	for the same property). t Number(s)
I atent Application No.		
If this document is being filed together wi signed by the first named executing inve	ith a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application.	ion was Month Day Year 5-7-1998
Patent Cooperation Treaty (	(PCT)	
Enter PCT application		PCT
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned		PCT
Number of Properties		¥ 1
Fee Amount Fe	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit acc	count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 25-0115
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	edge and belief, the foregoing information is true a opy of the original document. Charges to deposit	
Jason J. Young Reg. No		May 29, 1998
Name of Person Signing 0/1998 SSMITH 00000158 29088665		/ Date
C2561 40.00 U		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and sole inventor if only one name is listed below, or and original, first and joint inventor if plural names are listed below of the design entitled:

## INFORMATION DISPLAY UNIT

for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States on

1998 and which is attached hereto.

And WHEREAS, Cyber Frontiers International (CFI) Limited whose full postal address is Unit 3, Fairykirk Road, Rosyth, Fife, KY11 2QQ, United Kingdom, ASSIGNEE,

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, re-examination certifications and extensions thereof; together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any earlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;

AND, I, ASSIGNOR, DO HEREBY:

AUTHORISE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by me, and that the full right to cover the same as herein expressed is possessed by me;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States.

TO BE BINDING on my heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE
Inventor (Signature) Date 7/5/98 1998
Inventor (Name) CLA VD10 /NGR 0550
Address: 11, WHINNYBURW PLACE ROSYTH, FIFE, SCOTCAND KYLLZTT
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this
dani Maham
Notary Public Iain Myles Balfour
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9220 FRAME: 0229

74 Milton Road Kirkcaldy